

## Team The Future Elect Charlotte Hiatt Membership/Insurance Coordinator State and National Delegate

I'm Charlotte Hiatt I have worked for the Postal Service over 27 years. I'm a dedicated Union Member of the APWU Indianapolis Area Local 130. My previous positions are National APWU Power Coordinator over 13 states, State Human Relations/OWCP Director, Chief Trustee, Election committee, and local Entertainment Committee Chairperson. I am currently Clerk Craft Director B. and Legislative Director. I am qualified for the Membership/Insurance Coordinator position. I was recently awarded by APWU National to be Scholarship Recipient for the APWU Health Plan 37th Annual Open Season Seminar, which I attended October 2022. As your elected Membership Insurance Coordinator, I will represent the members and the Union at all Orientations for new employees. I will participate in Health Fairs with the goal of signing new members into the APWU Health Plan and participant in membership drives sponsored by the Union. I have attended 6 State and National Conventions representing our Local 130. I am asking for your Vote for Membership/Insurance Coordinator and State and National Delegate.

## VOTE CHARLOTTE HIATT for Membership/Insurance Coordinator, State and National Delegate!

Join Us, Support Us

## **Greg Jones**

Darrick Myricks. Don Packwood, MacLawrence Ford, Traishon Sullivan, Sierra Lancaster, Charlotte Hiatt, Al Harvey, Sandra Pierce, Steve Vaughn, Loretta Taylor, Amy Crouch, Kenneth Dortch, Desinese Schlmetty, Danielle Kipfer, Kathy Hunt, Charity Bishop, Mike Hale, Robert Stuck

-=For Your Future=-VOTE!! Team 4The Future VOTE!!